
I

2

3

4

o

7

8

9

10

l1

t2

13

14

l5
16

17

18

t9
20

22
23
ai

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
)z
JJ
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
A1

1J

RESOI,UTION OF TIIE TOIIONO O'ODIIAM IEGISIATIVE COUNCII,
(Approvhg Amendment #1 to the Intergovernmental Agreement with the ArizoDa Department
of Economic Secnrlty regarding Worldorce Investment Act funding for the One Stop Divislon)

RESOLUTION NO, IS-O25

WHEREAS' the Tohono O'odham Natlon and the Arizona lrepartment of Economic Security

executed an Intergovernmental Agrcement (lGA) under which the Nation

recelves funds for specillc Workforce Investment Act (WIA) employm€nt and

training programs operated by the Education Department One Stop Dlvlsion

(Contract No. DElS-077OtO)i and

WHER-EAS, Amendment #l has been received to incorporate FY 15 funding to s€t the new
reirnbursenent ceilings to $523,655.00 0ror'tr 52'2,626.00 for grant funding for
the current ICA in place from Aprll l, 2Ol3 to fune 30, 201C, and to add certaln
provisions required by the U.S. Department ofLabor; and

WSEREAS, the Arlzona Department ofEconomic securlty has allocated funds to the Natlon
for FY 2015 in the amount of $291,029 for the period beginnlng fuly l, 2014 to
Iun€ 30, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Human Resotrrces Development commlttee has reviewed the ltrizona
D€partment of Economlc Security Intergovernmental Agrcement and
recommend it's approval.

Now' THEREF()RI' BE rr REsof,vED that the Tohono o'odham Leglslatlve council hereby
approves, and authorizes Amendment No. I to the Intergovernmental
Agreement between the Nation and the Arlzona Department of Economlc
Securlty substantlaly in the form attached hereto, and authorizes the Chairman
ofthe Tohono O'odham Natlon to execute it.

The foregoing Resoltrtion was passed by the Tohono o'odham L€gislative council on the ogrtr
day of FEBRUARY. 2ol5 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a yote of 2.946.5 FoR;
:lL AGluNSr; [0rl Nor VorlNG; and lo2l aBsENT, pursuant to the powers vested ln the council
by lldicle vI, sectlon l(g of the constitution of the Tohono o'odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono o'odharn Natlon on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy assistant
secretary - Indlan ltrfairs (operations) on March 6, 19t6, pursuant to section 16 of the act of
Iune lt, 1934 (4t Stat.gt4).

,2015



I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
o

l0
lt
12
IJ
14
15
lo
l7
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
2)
26
27
28
29
30
.)I
)z
JJ
34
35
36

38
39
40
+t
42
43
44

+o
47
48
49
50
51
52

RISOTUTION NO. ll-O2l
(Approving Am€ndment #l to the Intergoy€rnmental Agre€ment with the Arfuona Department of
Economlc Sec[rlt!/ regardlng Worldorce InvcstmentAct funding for the One Stop Divlslon)
Page 2 ot 2

/D a^vor Mu.tn{ ,rr',
Said Resolution was submitted for aoproval to the ollice of the Chairman of the Tohono
o'odham Nation on tbLe l^ aay oi Vl4l u.o , 20li at 2!7j2 o'crock, __j2_.m.,
pursuant to the proylslons of Section S 6{*ticld-u of the constitution atrd ,,,i[5eco-e
cffectlve npon his approval or upon his failure to either approye or disapprove it within 4t
hours of submlttal.

,(rr*on"o ontne fl aay ot , 2015

I I DISAPPROVED at /0 )fi o'croctr,

Evonne Wilson, Legislatlve Secretary

ONO O'ODHAM I,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCIL

NED NOR.KIS, }R.,CITAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

to the Lcglslatlve Secretary on tne ff aay of

Evonne Wllson, Legislatlve Secretary



RESOI,UTION NO. I5-O25

ACIION: APPROVING ITMENDMENT #I TO TIIE INIERGOVERNMf,NTIII AGREEMENT WITH THE ItRIzoNA
DEPARIMENT OF ECONOMIC SECURITY REGITRDING WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT FUNDING FOR
THE ONE STOP DTVISION

MOVED: COUNCILMAN LOUIS R. LOPEZ SECOND: COUNCILMAN TONY MURRIETTA
I,ATE: FEBRUARY09,2015

DISTRICI I,EGISI,ATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

SIF OIDAK
224.2

1. IUCTNDA/II,LEN
(Nlcholaslose)

2. MARY I,OPEZ
( )

I t2.l

ll2.l

x

x

x

SELI,S
502.0

r. ARTITUR WII,SON
(Ophena Patten)

2. BARBANA HAVIER
(Beverly Rlvas )

251.0

251.0

x

x

SCIIUK TOAK
174.2

r. FRANCES B. STEPIIENS
(Arthony r. n.|os)

2, QUINTIN C.I,OPEZ
Oohn Fendenhelm)

a7.l

t7.l

x

x

SAN XAVIER
22tL.2

r . EIIIIRION CA"[!PUS
(Daniel L.A, Preston, III)

2. NACEEAI VIISON-STONER
(O|lvla Vlllegas-f,lston)

l12.l

ll2.r

x

x

x

SAN LUCT
2t9.6

I . DIANA MANUEI,
(cloria ltamlrez)

2. 

'ANA 

MONTANA
( )

r 09.8

r09.t

x

x

PISINEMO
210,5

t. CHESTER ttNTONE (A bsen t)
(l ony lltftlettal (preseD t)

2. EDWIRD MANUBI,, SR.

1o5.3

105.3

x

x
x

f,ICKIWIN
196.9

r. routs R. LoPEz()
2. SANDNA ORTEGA

(Manuel Osequeda, Jr.)

9t.45

9t.4S

x

x x

HIA CED
19.6

I. PATruCK IINDREWS
Oanlce E, Paul)

2. VIRGINIA CARCIA
(

9.6

9.8

I

x

GUVO
24t.O

r. GRACE MANUEI,
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMELA IlNGHILL(AbseDt)
Ueftery Antone, Sr., (prcsen|

r20.5

120.5

x

x x

GUACHI
257.t

I. TIMOTHY I,. JOAqUIN()
2. I,OREITA IEWIS

(f,outs lohnson)

r28.65

r2t.65

x

x x

CHUKTJT KUK
?19.2

r. ETIIE GARCIA
(Marlakay C. Henry)

2. BILI.MAN T,OPBZ
( )

1s9.6

r59.6

x

x

BABOOUIVARI
t57.7

l. FRANCBS MICUBL (Absent)
(Rob€rta Harvey) (Present)

2. VERNON f. SMTTII
(clorla zaruetal

17t.8s

17t.t5

x

x

TOlltl, 2,946.5 2,946.5 -0- I0rl losl


