
I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1l

t2
l-t

14

l5

l6
t7

l8

19

20

2l
22

a)
.\^

L)

26

27

28

29

30

3l

33

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHDREAS,

RESOI,UTTON OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLAIIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Fy20l 5 Budget Amendment #l with the Arizona Department of Economic

Security for the One Stop Division ofthe Education Department)

RESOI,UTION NO. I5:124

the Arizona Department of Economic Security is intended to fund speclfrc
Workforce lnvestment Act (WIA) employment and training programs operated
by the Tohono O'odham Nation f,drcation Department's One Stop Division for
the period beginning fuly l, 2014 to June 30, 2015 in the amonnt of$291,029.00;

and

the Department of Economic Security - State ofArlzona tinal allocation of funds
to the Nation, for FY20l5 in the amount of $291,029.00, the funds allocated are
snbiect to the provisions of th€ Workforce Investment Act Title I Bi and

the B[dget Amendment #l will allow the creation of additional line items in PY

14 Dislocated Worker- 7075 Fuel, 7100 Utilities, 7ll0 Communication Expense,

and 7410 RM Vehicles; in FY l5 Adult Admin- 7200 FreighvPostage and 7410 RM

Vehicles; and FY l5 Adult- 7075 Fuel; and

the Edncation Department - One Stop Division has seven (7) program budtets
identified in the table b€low and request to expend these budgets:

Prggram
PY 14 Dlslocated Worker
FY l5 Dislocated Worker
PY 14 Admin

PY 14 Youth Program

FY l5 Adult Admin

PY l4 Adult Program

FY l5 Adult ProBram

Operations IDC

$10,360.44

$60,937.12

s2,124.41

$99,819.52

sr,720.79

$6,E99.90

$t5,309.05

$700.56

Total

$11,061.00

$6,023.tr $66.96r.00

$433.59 $2,55t.00

$t,193.4t $108,013.00

$3 51.2 r

$204.10

$2,072.00

$7,104.o0

$7,950.95 $93.260.00

WHEREAS,

TotalPYl4/FYlSAllocation $267,171,2t $2t,a87.77 $29r,029.00

; and

the Human Resources Development Committee and the Budget and Flnance

Committee of the L€gislative Council have reviewed this Budget and recommend

its approval,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE lT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council does herebv

approves the FY 2015 Education Department - One Stop Division / Department of
Economlc Security- State ofArizona Bndgets totaling $291,029.00

Program

PY 14 Dislocated Worker
FY l5 Dislocated Worker

Operations fDC Tolal
$700.56 $11,061.00$10,360.44

$60,937.12 $5,O23.tt $66,96r.00



I

2

3

A

5

6

7

8

9

10

ll
12

l3

l4
l5
l6
t1

l8
t9
20
2l
22
ZJ

25
26
27
28
29
30
3l

33
J.t
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l

43

RESOf,UTTON NO. lt-124
(Approving FY20l5 Budget Amendment #l with the Arizona Department of Economic Secnrity
for the one Stop Division ofthe Education Department)
Page 2 of3

PY 14 Admin

PY 14 Youth Program

FY l5 Adrlt Admin

PY 14 Adrlt Program

FY 15 Adult Program

$2,124.41

$99,t19.52

$t,7 20.79

$6,t99.90

$t5,309.0s

$433.59

$8,193.48

$351.21

$204.r0

$2,55t.00

$10r,0r3.00

$2,O72.00

$7,104.o0

$7,950.95 $93,260.00

Total PYl4/FYrs Auocariln $267 'r7l2t $2?,E57.77 S29r,029'00

BE IT FURTIIBR RESOf,VED that the Legislative Council her€by approves to utiliz€ th€ Nation's

resources pending reimbursement from the Grantor for the continuation of the

Grant'

BE IT FINALLy RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby authorizes the

Chairperson and any designated official to expend and administ€r the brdgets,

as attached, provided that any Amendments alfecting the funds or funding level

is submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono o'odham Legislative

Council'

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on tbe 04rrl
day of MAI,2!)lJi at a meetlng at which a qrorum was present with a vote oI 2,926.9 FOR; :l):
AGIUNST; -O- NOT VOTINGi and I02l ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Article VI, Section l{D of the Constittrtion of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono O'odham Nation on Ianuary lt, l9t6; and approved by the Acting Deprty Assistant
Secretary - Indian Alfairs (Operations) on March 6, 19t6, pursuant to Sectiotr l5 ofthe Act of
Iune lt, 1934 (4t Stat.9t4).

day of , 2015

Said Resoltriion was
O'odham Nation on the
pursuant to the provisions
effective upon his approval
hours of submittal.

the otlice ot the Chairman of the Tohono
tlrt/ , 2ol5 at //'95'ctocu, A .-.'

for approval
day of

DHAM I,EGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Dvonne wilson, Leglslative Secretary

or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within !t8



I
2
3

4
5

6
7
8
9

10
l1
12
IJ
l4
15
16
17
l8
19
20
21
22
1,J

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
)L
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
+J
44
45
46
47
48
49

RESOLUTION NO. 15.124
(Approying FY2OI5 Budget Amendment #l with the Arizona Department of Economic Security
for the One Stop Division ofthe Education D€partment)
Page 3 of3

t(***ou.o
[ | DTSAPPROVEn

/
Returned to the Legislative secretary on the U -day of

HONO O'O I,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,

riEononn|glriFHnffiari
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATTON

1,44 rr
2015, at I'd I o'cloch, --j,l .m.

I



RESOI,UTION NO. I5-I24

ACTION; APPROVING FY2OT5 BUDGET AMENDMENT #I WITH THE ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC
SECURITY FOR THE ONE STOP DTVISION OF THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

MOVEDI COUNCII,WOMAN SANDRA ORTEGA SECOND; COUNCILMAN ARTHUR WILSON

DATE: MAY 04,2015

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENIATIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

SIF OIDAK
224.2

I. I,UCINDA AI,I,EN
(Ntcholas lose)

2. MARY I,OPEZ
( ,

I l2.l

I l2.l

x

x

SELI,S
502.0

I. ARTHUR WILSON
(Ophelia Patten)

2. BARBARA IIAVIER
(Beverlv Rivas )

251.0

251.0

x

x

SCIIUK TOAK
174.2

I.ANTHONYI. RIOS
It

2. OUTNTTN C. T,OPEZ
(fohn fendenheiml

a7.l

a7.l

x

x

x

SAN XAVIER
224.2

r. lIlI,lrRlON CAMPUS (Absent)
(Danlel L.A. Preston, lll ) (Pretent)

2. RACHEAL VIISON-STONER l',tDretl/
(OUvf a vlllegas-Llslon ) (Presen t)

Il2.t

I l2.l

x

x

SAN I,UCY
219.6

I. DIANA MANUEL
(cloria Ramirez)

2.IANAMONTANA
( )

r09.E

r09.t

x

x

PISINEMO
21o.6

I. CHESTENANTONE
(Tony Mun ietta)

2. EDWIIRD MANUEI,, SR.

1o5,3

105.3

x

x

HICKIWAN
195.9

l, louts n. LoPEz()
2. SIINDRA ORTEGA

(Manuel Osequeda, lr.)

98.45

9E.45

x

x

GUVO
241.O

I . GRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMEI,A ANGHITI
(leIIervAntone, Sr.)

120.5

120.5

x

x

x

GUACHI
287.?

r. TTMOTHY r.lOAqUrN
()

2. LORETTA LEWIS
(Louis lohnson)

r2t.65

r2t.65

x

x

CHUKUT KUK
t19.2

I. ETHEI, GARCIA
(Marlakay C. Henry)

2. BIII,MAN TOPEZ
(

159.6

r59.6

x

x

BABOQUIVARI I. FnANCES MIGUEL (AbSCNT)
(Robetla |Jatveyl (Prese n t )

2. VERNON l. SMITH
(Gloria Zazu€ta)

r78.65

t 7t.85

x

x

TOTAI, 2,926.9 2,926.9 -0- -0- Io2l


